

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25078/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2005 in LPA No. 393/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MOUNT ABU EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25085 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25086 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25094 of 2005

(With office report)For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25095 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25096 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25101 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25118 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25193 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25200 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 3251 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 38-39 of 2006

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and With prayer for interimi relief

and office report)For final disposal)

Date: 03/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anurag Kumar Agarwal, adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R. Mohan, ASG  
Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.  
Mr.vivek B. Saharya, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the Delhi

Development Authority states that as the counter affidavit has been filed in SLP(C) No. 25078/2005, the

same shall be adopted in other cases also.

A copy of the said counter affidavit may be handed over to the learned counsel for the petitioners appearing in other connected matters.

Three weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder to the said counter affidavit. Put up after four weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

( Khushi Ram)

Court Master