

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25078/2005

MOUNT ABU EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25085 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 25086 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 25094 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 25095 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 25096 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 25101 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 25118 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 25193 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 25200 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 26461 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 26462 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 3251 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 38-39 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.

:2:

Item No. 95

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

For R. No. 2

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

to respondent no. 2 One week's time has been granted, as prayed for,  
to file

counter in SLP(C) Nos. 25101, 26461, 26462 & 25086 of 2005.

List again on 30.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEE

NDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns